FLUX 0
DIGITAL FLOWMETER AND PRESSURE SENSOR
USER MANUAL
2
3
Product Safety Instruct ions
■ This section indicate the levels of risks with the labels of Danger, Warning and Caution.
Danger indicates high level of risk, will lead to fatal or serious injuries if not

45
6   Thermal Mass Flow Sensor Principles
7   ORDERING INFORMATION
K F P 0 1  -  0 0 5 -  0 1 0 -  R 6
Flow Rate Range
005：500 mL/min
010：1000 mL/min
050：5 L/min
100：10 L/min
500：50 L/min
101：100 L/min
201：200 L/min
Output Specifications
010：2 NPN output + Analog output 1~5V
011：2 NPN output + Analog output 4~20mA
02  ：2 NPN output + RS485
030：2 PNP output + Analog output 1~5V
031：2 PNP output + Analog output 4~20mA
04  ：2 PNP output + RS485
Port Size
R6：Ø6 mm, for Flow Rate Range 005, 010, 050, 100, 500.
R8：Ø8 mm, for Flow Rate Range 101, 201.
Optional Parts
BT-26：Mounting bracket
When there is a flow, the inlet side
is cooled by the flow, the outlet
side is warmed by the heat of the
inlet side of the heater, and the
temperature distribution is like (b).
When the flow becomes large, it
becomes a distribution like (C).
Since the temperature distribution
before and after the heater is
proportional to the flow rate, the
flow rate can be determined from
the ratio.
In the absence of flow, the heat
of the heater spreads evenly left
and right, so the temperature
distribution is like (a).
Symmetric
Temperature Profile
No Flow
Skewed
Temperature Profile
Small Flow
Skewed
Temperature Profile
Large Flow
(a)：No Flow (b)：Small Flow (c)：Large Flow
Temperature
Sensor 1
Heating
Element
Temperature
Sensor 2
Temperature
Sensor 1
Heating
Element
Temperature
Sensor 2
Temperature
Sensor 1
Heating
Element
Temperature
Sensor 2
5. THERMAL MASS FLOW SENSOR PRINCIPLES
FLUX 0
 50 L
FLUX 0
 200 L